
FEES PAID

1=======1·················-·········-··..···
Cert. Fee

Check No.Amount

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4331
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..D.:~.~.'-:./2.vf-e5 /?,.v~f .
Trib. of ·······-·······-· County of D~s e,,J,vf~S .

Use 1 .Y' Yl1~ fJ;dn ·-···· .
Quantity of water No. of acres ..7...-!!:: .
Name of ditch B../'1..f.JJ..~tt.~ (L.>.1.!../ _...
pate ot pronto, .2.1..3/,17ad.5De2,/1.7.
In name of .R...c T/2PYY1f?~<7n.__ .

• SI.I.

...................................... Adjudication, Vol. ./..tf.. , page ft.6 .
App. No Per. No Cert. No.~9..R.fi..~..

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by _ .

Change in . PtJt/ -..·..·-······-·--·-- ··········-····-···············
Date filed _A/.t1v.... I~ ./.I/7" ···-····.. ······--····-··-····---·······
Date of hearing ·····--···········-·----··--· - - .._......... . .

Place of hearing ·············-······-·--········-······-·····-······ .. ·····························

Date of order {.~-~L: iQ._ Vol. 3::.1 , page ••

Date for application of water 10:-::./.:.$.f..b..t...t~..!.ft.".~
Proof mailed ······-·.. ··.. ·········-··--·-··-··- .. ····-·... ·.-·.-•.. ·•············.. ···--··

Proof received ·-··········· -·············-·········· .. ···· .

Certificate issued ··-··-·-···········-··· Vol. ·······-···········• page .

Nae 2Dur.lard.G.g.lea.Red
By C...Q LD. _ -············-··

Addressx. t-~J ···--···-··- ············-·---·······-·-
...Te..r...a.i2.f!.t2.t:J.:#..~..~.i.. q.7..z£.t2. .

··-····--·-··-··-··-··············..··················-····.. ········ .. ·-··············································.. ·········-··············-·..····································--~···=.:.:····=····=--··=·····::.:.::····:::.:.:·....::.::....:.::.::.....=....=....::j... ----
..- ---
- . -

---
----

2 letee""
f) --'

REMARKS

7- -+ ->

>e T--_T-fTI _//.ot/ -J .~ ../1' ../"' 5 ·"' 1 " "'.·--·-·············/···································································· .
---·-··s~)t'7f.c1 :It,.18.1 l<atta$&?,t*>4t;cr-/4,,~Jn7 2- .

W.R.A S.

Asccr!!d 7- '-s ,,s4-.- ·-····..········-· _ 'f .- .
Entred

.. ·-··..··-·-··-···..·························-·-·-..····· ..··········· ..··········-·····--·····························--········ ····--ver1f1ed by._······

ta



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF TIIE APPLICATION OF )
DURWARD G. G LENORE A. REED (CENTRAL )
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE )
OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4331

I

I
•

On November 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Durward G. and Lenore A. Reed for approval of a change in

place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered Septem­

ber 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the use of

the waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was allowed in the

name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters of Deschutes

River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain7.0 acres in St~¼ NW!.i of -Section

Cl, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, W.NM., being tabulated in the name of R. E.

Thompson at Volume 16, page 86, with dates of priority of October 31, 1900 and Decem­
ber2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 29052, Volume 21, State

Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental right under

permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date

of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated by means of the Pilot

Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to trans­

fer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain '5.0 acres in

SENW of Section 9, Township 14 South, Range 1 East, I.M. (Faye English); 1.0
acre in LO1 1, Block 1, Country View Estates in N; SEA, Section 15, Township 17

South, Range 12 East, W.M. (Alfred Sottosanti); and1.0 acre in NE¼ NW1/4 of Section_17,

Township 15 South, Range 13 East, W.M. (Frank Armstrong).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro­

posed change in place of use at a regular meeting held April 10, 1979.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

Volume 32, page 658



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should

be approved.

NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be

issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within

the District.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of January, 1980.

Director

Volume 32, page 659
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raster4331

, Faye English
(Name of Applicant)

of 623 W Antler Redmond 2
(Mailing Address) (City) ... '·

State of Oregon , 97756 , 548 5713 t
(Zip Code) (Phone Number)

APPLICATIONFOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER'OF WATER RIGHT "". .

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OFOREGON:

do hereby make application for an extension of time withinwhich to complete a change in:
() point of diversion }) place of use () use heretofore made

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered
on Jan 21 , 19 80 , approving Transfer 4~.J./ , in the name

for Irrigation of 5 acres on SE¼. NW¼; Section 9, Tl4 S R 13E WM (Fave English)

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October 1,193

Headgate was installed, land surveyed and cleared at the time the water was_purchased.

Appointment made with Mr Bob Anderson COI, Redmond_today tg find_ g diffeTent location for
another headgate.

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the
following: To meet with Bob Anderson, COI, Redmond, who I have just been talking with, and
decide on a different location for a new headgate. Then all that will be necessary is to
acquiraTaim anu TntaITpTe. At the Tm@Tpurn Eh at@TIE Would have TreanE running
p~ throu h-a culvert underneath a road which would have been ver costl . Mr. Anderson said
since en ere O 1as een o .. c anges an a ..can !).OW •a wa . m. c . g
my property. This I can do with much less cost and will enable me to irrigate- yet this season.

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,
because _

time for completion be extended to Oct ,1985

signature of a

and request that th

Form 690-4B-0 11-82
33798

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO:"'\,,o0
war suRcsPARTMNT &\);

Mill Creek Office Park I 5-0·
555 13th Street, NE { -t
Salem, Oregon 973 IO .=jt:Y {Q~



IIR.;T-0982-01 XO O R E G OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
XX W A T ER R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 N XX

PAGE
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0

O W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M UM

STREAM-ID 05 1980 RIV.MI. 0.0

NAME: DURR&D ¢ rNon KE=rD
ADDRESS: COID PO BOXS48

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

_,fY'l.::..
09

WATER RIGHT HO.TOOOofnJ/ PERMIT NO. 016086 CERTIF. HO. 029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO. C000290521 SUPER. HO·

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATIOH---> // It?/ Jq1 f
PERMIT ISSUE-->~ 1 ?- / >vjf ,,J

CONSTR.STRI.--?2)2j t992

COHSTR.COMPLT-->

PUT TO USE----->

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE--------->-:2.a, l'Jt:/

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /0,2
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR p

170S 120E 29 A D 05 1980 Pi3 164.9 V p

--!iffiS-----l-WE--1--3-A.....C___OS 1 980 171.0 Lu p( 0 •
0. 0

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

)4a5 132£6 o9 P., D o9 IR 100.00 S.0o V p

15a5 32 /7 13 A o 7 ) /, £1./J

)2oE 15 D o4
1

/, tJIJ i l17a5 I I

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MX DATED--> .

'Mx-ERIORJTY_AI..S.0.. .12.-2,·:.l..9.0.2--Cl::LANGES_J?OlL _

-PART-OF--29052 .PILOTBUTTECENTHAL.._-,
~.C.t\NAlu.. .1AB..1Ji.JW:1B_QE__A',_£, l
**.1:t101"1PS~lvfl_ _l

I

!
I

)()(-------------------------------------------,
·,/ti. - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - ---- -- - - - --- --- ---_l

)()(-------------------------------------------·I

\"/.R. ! S.

)

Enter

Verificd ____ by_



do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of. diversion lace of use () use heretofore made

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered~--~
'

I

I
Ti'E°Cfrv-Eo

JUN 1 1984
NATER RSSSRSES DEPT

SAM, 98%3N

Phone Number)

(City)

+#47-s2,s(Zip Code)

Name of Applicant

APPUCATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

(Y'o_,,,. t'f;,;<;.,,/in.,,7 (;. rv,c-(.,

'

nameon_....:;.J~c:~, f::J~U:..,.(,;,JZ""'·~Y-....JZ.--..:1 __,, 19 80 approving Transfer 4 3.3 ) , in the

erore A . Reed [Cea±rrd OrC:Q<tO Te, e., l::;is+)
­

c 6 5 <2. Ac re:-:, UC ;s£-/41.. A H}-2 74 5 &£,, 9 ,, T. t45,
Laye A,,H)

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expi ed on October 1, I 9.fi.L.:

t 2, ,,tali, ....aa«ad, lza,,All.dL,A

:oJ Due 1, '0 r,j G ct­

far T----:r r I co±i cm
)'

£_LE LU

TO FULLY

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

COMPLETE the change, iii will be necessary to accomplish the

fo I lowing. ---~£~n~·'.4:2:L/2£s:~J!I&:£.' ,_;,:()✓,,3.!:i.-.r.~<22::&2:2:3;,!h:L.-..;.(_· -1-1:2.<~..),r;;i.JJt::__,_,__.?:....: .....,~q;.~vi::z:.-Jr=-),~,~&.t:..01..- ~_5- 7 -rt -fr

I

J AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

bec1use_ (!.,,Ji an.l'",,_,J; { ,U,(,d;,,d,J;.,;,,-, . uf!.w df?A.Ltz i J..,..Li;;: fd Ce> - {,l/U/YT.

and request that the

time for completion be ext~nd d to October 1, 19 &4 ....ru ,k.d'.A w./2

-·- ...... - -· ··------•..--•·-=



. --------

i,,, · - · _ CS DE?T
"· r ' '- ..

- ••.CO.

NOTJCE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

I 'la u , "i 71v1,
PURSUANT TO TRNASFER TPLICATION NO. 4'°331

I,~~ , hereby certify that completion
of work:;: use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by--~-✓-~._#.___- , 192"/.

hi«ell.escc
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

4 .Koo4#a»odze. "



0C, 291980
WA1En Ri:.SOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

Place of use of water from Deschutes River (1.0 acres to.Frank Armstrong)
PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4331

I. .E~ .~v(J , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

Da

right transfer application was accomplished by ~✓,;c,e_ /S, 1962:J.

Cs±.2sis-
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



3Er 231980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Deschutes River (1.0 acre to Alfred Sottosanti)

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4331

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

· of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by F)q ;, } , 19:J:J_.

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

/



,,J RECEIVED
SCI l ~ 1979

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

VTER I,ESOU"-- JP7
q Durward G. Reed and Lenore A. Reed SA!E:!, 023GM, ······•···•····•····· ······ ······· ·········· .

(Nome of nppllcont)

f Box+53 Terrebonne
0 .. ···············································································································, ········•····························································(Moiling nddrcss) (City)

State of Oren.............., 97760, 5'+-3893,do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

..................~ t.U..Bf...s!-~.~ 9:f. .. ).l.~~...............•... ····-··· ··•············· ········••····················································
(In point o( divers ion: plocc of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No. R.. Thompson, Page d6.....
CU not, give nnmo)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .!..~.~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

Adjudication.ofthe DeschutesRiver................... number of certificate............

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Deschutes River, Pilot Butte Uanal
4. The source of water is .. ·-···· ········-·········•······························..··············-·····················•·························

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 9.!..t.~ .3.l, ~9.9.Q..~-g~..P.~~.! ~., .:!-:9.9.7. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
INo. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.J

in the county of P.~~.?.~.~~·~·~···················· The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question if the :,pplleatlon ls for chon,ic ln point 0£ diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N or s) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¾ ¼ of Section................ Tp R. W. M.,
(No N. or S .) (No. E. or W,)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation
(lrrlllntlon, Mlnln11, Power. Monulnclurln~. cle.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllomcllc, Muldlan Section LIst !-!4 ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrl:at.cd

14 13 21 S% N'} 7.0

(Ir more space required, allach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes
If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f ? Noor more consecu ave years o nonuse. ···················-········

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answc,- questions 11. 12 and 13 if application is for chongc In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Jg.I?. .
Answer Yes or !fol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

None

II

HELD DY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is irrigation ·-···········-··········
(ln-4:ntlon, power, mlnllll:, monufncturlru:, dorncsllc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. o!

North or South Willamette Meridian Section LLst !-' of Section Number Acres ToBe Irritated

14 13 9 SE N}. 5.o ✓
Lot l Blk. .1. (;ount:ry V1el 5saeS

1.017 12 15 NV; SE.

15 13 17 NE. N1:l}!. 1.0

(If more spncc required, nttnch sopnratc sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ~9.r~ ~.eneficial..use . ·······················································•······

... ································································-··············································-····································--···

........ . . . ···············································-····•··············· , .

. . ---- ----~ -- - ·- ----- ----- ----- .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Oct• 1, 1980 .

R mark 5.0 acres to Faye English, SEi~ Nl:!}4 9-14-13. 1.0 acre to Alfred Sottosanti
o i"1"iei6£CourriyVeiEstatesandi.0acret6FrankArmstrong6HNE:T Gr
17-14-13.

. ···········• ·•······••········· ···-·····. .........•.. ........••. . ····•··· ········ ········••.o •······· ·················--··· ..•.... ····-······ .
Approved by the Board of Directors of the Central Oregon Irrigation District at a

regular meeting held April 10, 1979.

·····-··························•·······-······•..····..······································---····· -.. ········-.··········-··..·············•············ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, DurwardG.Reedand.Lenore A.Reed................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

12th. a, ..March,......, 1o.79.
. -

[Notarial Seal]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ../~f!f... day of ~.#✓d.L.. , 19././.

~£~a-///-kr .7/ 467Liro on»cox

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand t

My commission expires f!./1/.~.,f.?.'. .
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STATE OF OREGON

TO:

EC EI/EDrorcE uauo
JAN 01900

\~•r;-.-r-r- "[,.OU·.·• «... RCES DEPT'
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION---... !!CU.. ATE.

FROM: + Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4331

IN THE NAME OF Durwood G. & Lenore A. Reed

In myopinionthe proposed change in POU from Deschutes River

@-y BE ~E WIT~OUT IB3WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right._
Headgate notices HAVEGAVE ~ been issued for diversion born the sources which

serves this right.­

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ----------,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the pew point of diversion .

X c When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

to other water* The approval of this transfer application would result in

rights because ...L.1!,,!,.C,:c:..L_._;;;i.a=.e..-r...1...1---,1--~~-:::µ.;..u..~r.,q.-~ua..;2-.--4J.U...t....L.~~?"-_......~-
1
c(

/,•
r

**
Watermaster's signature or initials
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60,+ [26.0 acros in tho NE} SE,­
Sec:t ion 2l, -

• 34.0 aoroa 1n tho S} NW},­
Section 22,­

T. 14 s., B. 1.3 E., W.H.

56. 7.o acre:, in tho Niff ~-
1 9.5 acros tr the Si;@4¢:
19,0 a:rcu ir. the SE4 SB,

SootiOll 2l, -
·[16.5 acro in tho iE} NE±,
4 l.0 acres in tho N± NE:,

Section 28, -
T. 14 s., R. 1.3 E., W.M.
Said water right btdng
appurtenant to tho land 1n

e~d subdi one lJ'i,ng n tho n r o! box canyon !onned by
tho lava rim rocku trave said aubdiviaiona.

DH-trlpuoa. •fLaac er
JIace of U»e

-> [18.0 acres in thoS}I},
s.o\1an21-

T. 14 s., a. 13 l, w.x.
Said wator right, being
appurt enant to the s½ ot
eaid S}NV}, Section 21,
T. 14 s., R. 1.3 E., W.H.

• 10.0 acroa 1n tho SEi NW¼, -
Section 2l, -

T. 14 S., R. 13 E., W.H.,
Said vater rtgf:lt baiJ1&
appurt enant to tho Wi ot
oaid ~ NW!, Section 2l.7
T. 14 s., R. 13 E., W.M.

6.o aoree 1n the SE¼ HW¼, -
Section Zl,­

T. 14 s., B. 13 E., W.H.
Said water right bei~
appurtenant to tho SEi ot
said SE} NV}, Section 2l,
T. ll4 s., B. 13 E., W.H.

- 3l.0 acres in tho NE SH±,
. .35.0 acree 1n the m,! sw!:.

Section 2l, -
T. 14 So, B. 13 B., W.H.

19.0 acres 1n tho SW¼ SW¼,·
Seet1on 2l, -

T. 14 s., R. 13 E., W.H.

. .35.0 ncree 1n tho SE¼ SW¼,-
Section 21,­

T. 14 s., B. 1.3 E., W.H.

strumNan1e of Dlt.ch

r- -t-n I 6 PO

6.

10,

18.

D. R. Adrain

E. E, Porter

Vcm Y.aglll

J. I-t. Richards

L. A. Jo3l1n

A. J. Halt

R. E. Thotipaon

Dean Cyrua

R.o,y ICin&abmy



133.1 SEPI1979
BARGAIN AND SAi.I: DE~bTER RESOUR~ C1J~ 632

SALEM, ORE·V- fAE! '{:;
LENORE REED

DURWARD GLEN REED

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

r.''

\"!J\TER RESGL. ·..... -:, DEPT
CONSIPBRATlON: The exchange of other roa 1 property. st.LE:.~. or.ce:,cN

For the consideration stated above, which is the true consideratio1

l Grantor hereby conveys unto Grantee, his.heirs, personal representatives ·
and assigns, her undivided one-half interest .. in the· followiQ&~·do$crib,ti,-,·...
real property in Deschutes County, Oregon, to-wi~: . ;· • '..

~~x•ii>•~. rg (OJC :rt,· zr ttt t,,M .. • • • • • • • ~

~-1:•...,.,, Township Foi,rtccn (1'1) South, ~Runitc Thirteen (13) :
· Hast of the Willamette Meridian.

..

. ./:
/

I'

. . --- . ,....,;,;,
1974.

'SUBJECT 'TO existing canal, road and power line easements.

Section· 21: The West llalf of the Southeast Quarter of the.
Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter ( 1/2 SE 'l/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4) of said Section, un<l the Southwest Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW 14 SW 1/4 NW 1/4)
of said Section, containing fifteen (15) acres, more or less,
together with all improvements locate<l thereon.

..

TOGETHER WITH fourteen (14) acres of water served through the
,. ~y~tem of the Central Oregon l r rigation District.. .

· Until a change is requested,· nl 1 tax statements shall bo sent to
Granteo Durward Glen Kec<l at,,. o. Rox 453, Terrebonne, Oregon 97760.

a,+_ a

P,ATED this 9-3 day of .,,.J11,,,tt ,..1.J-
,/

/) . ../ J/' - •
4i¢£. .Jdy, '

t/ I l,cnorc ~ed ·

»g"Go,y'
t.

otary Pu lic or Oregon .
My Commission expires: ~ < d.S:-17

::;TA'!"£ OF OREGON
C,,ur.ty ol Dtt,ichut"

I heJlll>r oe1.J.\y du,, tu withlD IMIN­
=-t :ll•d&ba •,.._..,. .,.._.
us 2] 4av th,,_. _AD. 1_Ly

\
at92y_o'clk_--_M, and ma oded

:»ti
ROSEMARY PATTERSON

County Clerk"eN"---- a»t

STATE OF. OREGON )
.. ) ss.

County of .Deschutes) · . · _

On the 23 aay of . J)j(} 'I , 1974, LENORE REED appeared -=
before me and ~owloc.lgcd-fo11107tli"a'fshc executed the foregoing. instruaont
freely and voluntarily.. . . . . {•

;








